
     

          
       

          
         

   

            
         

           
         

     

         
            

        
     

 

For the State of North Dakota 

To Date, $49,343,517 in COPS grants were awarded to law
 
enforcement agencies in the State of North Dakota
 

●	 COPS grants have funded 302 additional police officers and sheriffs 
deputies to engage in community policing activities, including crime 
prevention, in North Dakota. 

●	 79 local and state law enforcement agencies in North Dakota have 
directly benefited from funding made available through the COPS 
Office. 

●	 $2,259,875 has been awarded to add 19 school resources officers to 
improve safety for students, teachers, and administrators in primary 
and secondary schools throughout North Dakota. 

●	 $6,779,082 has been awarded for crime-fighting technologies. This 
funding has allowed officers to spend more time on the streets of 
North Dakota fighting and preventing crime through timesaving 
technology, information-sharing systems, and improved 
communications equipment. 



   

   

  

   

  

 
   

 
  

 
  

  

  

  

  

   

     

 
   

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Type Awarded Date Officers Funding District* 

Ashley, City of 
PSP Police 5/1/1997 0.0 $16,775 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $16,775 
Barnes County Sheriff's Department 

FAST Sheriff 3/1/1995 1.0 $71,882 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $71,882 
Belfield Police Department 

FAST Police 3/1/1995 1.0 $66,281 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $66,281 
Bismarck Police Department 

UHP Municipal 9/1/1995 1.0 $66,732 No 

UHP Municipal 1/1/1999 2.0 $150,000 No 

UHP Municipal 3/1/2000 3.0 $225,000 No 

COPS in Schools Municipal 9/1/2001 2.0 $226,746 No 

UHP Municipal 8/1/2002 2.0 $150,000 No 

COPS in Schools Municipal 8/1/2003 2.0 $250,000 No 

Secure Our Schools Municipal 9/1/2004 0.0 $29,192 No 

OTHER-TECH Municipal 12/8/2004 0.0 $493,322 No 

OTHER-TECH Municipal 12/8/2004 0.0 $394,657 No 

Secure Our Schools Municipal 9/1/2005 0.0 $18,986 No 

COPS Interoperable Communications Municipal 9/1/2005 0.0 $2,256,164 No 
Technology 
COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ Municipal 7/1/2009 3.0 $598,575 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 15.0 $4,859,374 
Bureau of Criminal Investigation 

COPSMETH Police 3/11/2009 0.0 $200,000 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $200,000 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 2 



   

   

  

   

   

 
  

 
  
  

 
  

     

 
  

 
   

  

  

  

  

     

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1
 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Burleigh County Sheriff's Department 
FAST
 

UHP
 

UHP
 

Burlington Police Department 
FAST
 

UHP
 

UHP
 

Burlington, City of 
MORE for 1996 

Cando, City of 
COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­
(CHRP) 

Carrington, City of 
FAST 

Cass County Sheriff's Department 
FAST 

UHP 

MORE for 1995 

MORE for 1996 

UHP 

MORE for 2001 

Secure Our Schools 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­
(CHRP) 

3/1/1995 Sheriff 

12/1/1995 Sheriff 

5/1/1999 Sheriff 

Agency Totals: 

3/1/1995 Police 

12/1/1995 Police 

6/1/1998 Police 

Agency Totals: 

6/1/1997 Police 

Agency Totals: 

7/1/2009 Police 

Agency Totals: 

3/1/1995 Police 

Agency Totals: 

3/1/1995 

9/1/1996 

9/1/1995 

6/1/1997 

3/1/2000 

9/1/2001 

9/1/2007 

7/1/2009 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Sheriff 

Agency Totals: 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

3.0 

1.0 

1.0 

0.5 

2.5 

0.2 

0.2 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

0.8 

0.2 

1.0 

2.0 

0.0 

2.0 

8.0 

$66,167 No 

$66,102 No 

$75,000 No 

$207,269 

$43,173 No 

$43,174 No 

$19,523 No 

$105,870 

$4,100 No 

$4,100 

$122,680 No 

$122,680 

$52,899 No 

$52,899 

$75,000 No 

$75,000 No 

$18,837 No 

$3,750 No 

$75,000 No 

$50,492 No 

$78,319 No 

$388,390 No 

$764,788 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 3 



   

   

  

   

  

 
   

  

  

 
  

   

 
  

 
   

     

     

  

 
  

  

  

     

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Casselton, City of 
FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $61,571 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $61,571 
Cavalier County Sheriff Department 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Sheriff 1.0 $18,250 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.0 $18,250 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $36,500 
Cavalier, City of 

FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $64,279 No 

UHP 9/1/1996 Police 1.0 $64,702 No 

Small Community Grants Program 9/1/1998 Police 0.0 $12,856 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $141,837 
Cooperstown Police Department 

UHP 8/1/1998 Police 1.0 $59,264 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $59,264 
Devils Lake Sioux Tribe 

FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $42,037 No 

UHP Tribal 12/1/1995 10.0 $560,500 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $179,153 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 9/1/1999 Tribal 3.0 $281,810 No 

MORE for 2000 9/1/2000 Tribal 4.4 $112,500 No 

UHP 8/1/2002 Tribal 5.0 $347,564 No 

Agency Totals: 23.4 $1,523,564 
Dickinson, City of 

MORE for 1996 6/1/1997 Police 0.5 $13,162 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Police 0.1 $3,525 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Police 1.0 $134,005 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 1.6 $150,692 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 4 



   

   

  

   

   

 
  

 
  

     

 
  

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Eddy County Sheriff's Department 
FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $53,728 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $53,728 
Edmore, City of 

UHP 5/1/1999 Police 1.0 $37,413 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $37,413 
Ellendale, City of 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­
(CHRP) 

Police 7/1/2009 

Agency Totals: 

1.0 

1.0 

$139,832 

$139,832 

No 

Emerado, City of 
UHP 7/1/1998 Police 0.5 $18,987 No 

Agency Totals: 0.5 $18,987 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 5 



   

   

  

   

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

     

 
   

 
  

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Fargo Police Department 
AHEAD 4/1/1995 Municipal 2.0 $150,000 No 

UHP 5/1/1996 Municipal 10.0 $750,000 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Municipal 10.0 $128,665 No 

UHP 1/1/1999 Municipal 2.0 $150,000 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/1999 Municipal 2.0 $246,406 No 

UHP 9/1/2000 Municipal 2.0 $150,000 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2001 Municipal 3.0 $375,000 No 

UHP 8/1/2002 Municipal 3.0 $225,000 No 

UHP 9/1/2003 Municipal 5.0 $375,000 No 

COPS Interoperable Communications 9/1/2004 Municipal 0.0 $2,267,130 No 
Technology 
OTHER-TECH Municipal 12/8/2004 0.0 $493,322 No 

OTHER-TECH Municipal 12/8/2004 0.0 $986,643 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $138,350 No 

OTHER-TECH 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $3,000,000 No 

COPSMETH 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $382,533 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $131,600 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Municipal 7.0 $1,405,915 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 46.0 $11,355,564 
Golden Valley, City of 

UHP 4/1/1997 Police 0.5 $18,750 No 

Agency Totals: 0.5 $18,750 
Grafton Police Department 

UHP Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $73,464 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $73,464 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 6 



5

   

   

  

   

    

 
   

  

  

  

   

  

   

     

 
   

 
   

     

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Grand Forks County Sheriff's Department 
UHP 8/1/1996 Sheriff 1.0 $65,991 No 

UHP 6/1/1998 Sheriff 1.0 $94,459 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $160,450 
Grand Forks Police Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP 7/1/1997 Police 3.0 $315,117 No 

UHP 3/1/1998 Police 6.0 $630,234 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Police 15.5 $516,388 No 

COPS in Schools 4/1/1999 Police 2.0 $250,000 No 

UHP 4/1/1999 Police 1.0 $105,039 No 

MORE for 1998 9/1/1998 Police 0.0 $85,188 No 

Homeland Security Overtime Program 9/1/2003 Police 0.0 $50,000 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2004 Police 1.0 $125,000 No 

COPS Interoperable Communications 9/1/2005 Police 0.0 $3,000,000 No 
Technology 
OTHER-TECH Police 11/22/200 0.0 $246,807 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Police 2.0 $360,436 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 31.5 $5,759,209 
Grant County Sheriff's Department 

UHP 8/1/2002 Sheriff 1.5 $67,589 No 

Agency Totals: 1.5 $67,589 
Griggs County Sheriff's Office 

UHP 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $74,138 No 

UHP 3/1/2004 Sheriff 1.0 $74,144 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $141,486 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 3.0 $289,768 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 7 



   

   

  

   

  

  

 
  

  

     

 
   

     

 
  

 
  

 
   

 
  

 
  

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Hatton Police Department 
UHP 9/1/1995 Police 1.0 $61,586 No 

UHP 9/1/1996 Police 1.0 $61,586 No 

MORE for 1996 6/1/1997 Police 0.4 $6,055 No 

Jamestown Police Department 
UHP 

Agency Totals: 

Police 3/1/1998 

2.4 

1.0 

$129,227 

$60,956 No 

School Based Partnerships 9/1/1998 Police 0.0 $54,702 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­
(CHRP) 

Kidder County Sheriff's Department 
COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­
(CHRP) 

Kindred Police Department 
FAST 

Police 7/1/2009 

Agency Totals: 

Sheriff 7/1/2009 

Agency Totals: 

Police 3/1/1995 

1.0 

2.0 

1.0 

1.0 

1.0 

$149,693 

$265,351 

$140,172 

$140,172 

$72,965 

No 

No 

No 

Lakota, City of 
UHP 

Agency Totals: 

Police 8/1/1997 

1.0 

0.5 

$72,965 

$21,179 No 

LaMoure County Sheriff's Department 
UHP 

Agency Totals: 

Sheriff 6/1/1997 

0.5 

1.0 

$21,179 

$66,732 No 

LaMoure, City of 
FAST 

Agency Totals: 

Police 3/1/1995 

1.0 

1.0 

$66,732 

$45,355 No 

UHP 8/1/2002 Police 1.0 $66,460 No 

Lisbon, City of 
UHP 

Agency Totals: 

Police 8/1/1996 

2.0 

1.0 

$111,815 

$74,056 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $74,056 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 8 



5

7

   

   

  

   

  

  

 
 

     

 
   

 
   

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Mandan Police Department 
PHASE Police 12/1/1993 2.0 $115,239 No 

UHP 1/1/2001 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2002 Police 1.0 $113,941 No 

Agency Totals: 4.0 $304,180 
McHenry County 

UHP 8/1/2002 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $142,411 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $217,411 
McIntosh County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $50,782 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $50,782 
Minot Police Department 

Domestic Violence 6/1/1996 Police 0.0 $97,044 No 

UHP 1/1/2001 Police 2.0 $143,288 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $240,332 
Minot State University 

COPSMETH 7/1/2002 Public Univ./ 0.0 $200,000 No 

COPSMETH Public Univ./ 2/20/2003 0.0 $496,750 No 

COPSMETH Public Univ./ 1/23/2004 0.0 $742,108 No 

COPSMETH Public Univ./ 12/8/2004 0.0 $986,643 No 

COPSMETH Public Univ./ 11/22/200 0.0 $1,727,649 No 

COPSMETH Public Univ./ 12/26/200 0.0 $666,401 No 

COPSMETH Public Univ./ 3/11/2009 0.0 $500,000 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $5,319,551 
Morton County Sheriff's Department 

UHP 9/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $61,839 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $61,839 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 9 



5

7

   

   

  

   

   
  

 
   

 
      

 

 
   

  

 
  

  

  

     

 
    

 
   

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Mountrail County Sheriff's Department 
MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.2 $5,475 No 

Agency Totals: 0.2 $5,475 
New Town, City of 

FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $46,951 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $46,951 
North Dakota Division of Parole and Probation 

Domestic Violence 6/1/1996 State 0.0 $105,199 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $105,199 
North Dakota, State of 

AHEAD 4/1/1995 State 3.0 $225,000 No 

MORE for 1996 1/1/1997 State 8.1 $203,125 No 

OTHER-TECH 8/1/2000 State 0.0 $250,000 No 

Agency Totals: 11.1 $678,125 
Oakes, City of 

UHP 1/1/1998 Police 1.0 $56,088 No 

MORE for 2000 9/1/2000 Police 0.4 $8,364 No 

MORE for 2001 9/1/2001 Police 0.3 $7,822 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Police 1.0 $179,114 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 2.7 $251,388 
Office of the Attorney General 

COPSMETH State 11/22/200 0.0 $197,446 No 

COPSMETH State 12/26/200 0.0 $631,328 No 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $828,774 
Oliver County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $75,000 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 10 



   

   

  

   

   

 
 

 
  

 
   

 
   

 

   

 
    

 
  

     

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Type Awarded Date Officers Funding District* 

Pembina County Sheriff's Department 
FAST Sheriff 3/1/1995 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP Sheriff 9/1/1996 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP Sheriff 9/1/1999 1.0 $99,631 No 

UHP Sheriff 9/1/2003 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 4.0 $324,631 
Pick City 

UHP Police 4/1/1997 0.5 $26,042 No 

Agency Totals: 0.5 $26,042 
Regent, City of 

UHP Sheriff 1/1/2001 1.0 $53,381 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $53,381 
Richland County Sheriff's Department 

FAST Sheriff 3/1/1995 1.0 $68,759 No 

UHP Sheriff 10/1/1997 1.0 $65,070 No 

UHP Sheriff 9/1/2003 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 3.0 $208,829 
Sargent County Sheriff's Department 

PHASE 1 Sheriff 10/1/1994 1.0 $54,934 No 

Small Community Grants Program Sheriff 9/1/1998 0.0 $10,987 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $65,921 
Sheridan County Sheriff 's Department 

UHP Sheriff 7/1/1996 1.0 $39,269 No 

UHP Sheriff 7/1/1998 1.0 $39,287 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $78,556 
Spirit Lake Tribe 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ Tribal 8/1/2007 0.0 $190,130 No 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $190,130 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 11 



   

   

  

   

   

  

     

  

  

 
        

     

 
  

  

 
   

  

  

  

   

     

 
  

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 
FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $61,523 No 

UHP 9/1/1996 Tribal 16.0 $898,272 No 

MORE for 1996 6/1/1997 Tribal 1.2 $25,646 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program - 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $86,369 No 
Equipment 
COPS in Schools 9/1/2004 Tribal 2.0 $228,684 No 

COPSMETH 9/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $423,899 No 

Secure Our Schools 9/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $115,769 No 

Agency Totals: 20.2 $1,840,162 
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe - Game, Fish and Parks 

Tribal Resources Grant Program - 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $79,275 No 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 0.0 $79,275 
Stanley Police Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $69,177 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 0.1 $1,800 No 

Agency Totals: 1.1 $70,977 
Stark County Sheriff's Department 

School Based Partnerships 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.0 $8,860 No 

School Based Partnerships 8/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $63,654 No 

School Based Partnerships 8/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $8,860 No 

UHP 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Homeland Security Overtime Program 9/1/2003 Sheriff 0.0 $18,596 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program - 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $192,165 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $367,135 
Surrey, City of 

UHP 9/1/1995 Police 1.0 $53,987 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $53,987 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 12 



   

   

  

   

  

     

     

     

     

     

    

     

     

     

     

 
  

     

 
 

 
   

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Three Affiliated Tribes 
FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $58,534 No 

UHP 5/1/1996 Tribal 10.0 $798,830 No 

UHP Tribal 12/1/1997 10.0 $718,947 No 

TROOPS99 8/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $15,768 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

8/1/2000 

8/1/2001 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

5.0 

$662,803 

$524,325 

No 

No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

8/1/2001 

8/1/2002 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

5.0 

$69,680 

$524,325 

No 

No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Hiring Renewal Grant Program 

8/1/2002 

9/1/2002 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

0.0 

$121,150 

$489,370 

No 

No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­
Equipment 
COPSMETH 

9/1/2003 

8/1/2006 

8/1/2007 

9/1/2007 

Tribal 

Tribal 

Tribal 

Tribal 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

$107,200 

$179,827 

$185,972 

$449,051 

No 

No 

No 

No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­
(CHRP) 

Tribal 7/1/2009 

Agency Totals: 

1.0 

32.0 

$160,780 

$5,066,562 

No 

Tioga Police Department 
COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­
(CHRP) 

Police 7/1/2009 

Agency Totals: 

1.0 

1.0 

$128,489 

$128,489 

No 

Towner County 
UHP 8/1/1997 Sheriff 1.0 $47,740 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $47,740 
Traill County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $68,803 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $68,803 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 13 



   

   

  

   

     

   

  

     

     

     

     

     

     
 
     
 
    

     

     

     

     

     

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 
FAST 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $73,426 No 

UHP Tribal 12/1/1995 2.0 $198,998 No 

PSP 5/1/1997 Tribal 0.0 $74,527 No 

UHP 8/1/1997 Tribal 2.0 $198,998 No 

Small Community Grants Program 9/1/1998 Tribal 0.0 $14,685 No 

COPS in Schools 4/1/2000 Tribal 3.0 $319,098 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $57,364 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 9/1/1999 Tribal 2.0 $217,242 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $118,392 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2002 Tribal 2.0 $209,700 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $79,042 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Mental Health & Community 9/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $39,975 No 
Safety Initiative 
Tribal Mental Health & Community 9/1/2002 Tribal 1.0 $104,851 No 
Safety Initiative 
Tribal Training and Technical Assistance 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $153,628 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $51,188 No 
Equipment 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 8/1/2005 Tribal 2.0 $140,985 No 

Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $34,500 No 
Equipment 
COPSMETH 9/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $261,632 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Tribal 1.0 $107,751 No 
(CHRP) 
Tribal Resources Grant Program ­ 8/1/2009 Tribal 0.0 $199,300 No 
Equipment 

Agency Totals: 16.0 $2,655,282 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 14 



   

   

  

   

     
 

  

 

 
 

  

 
  

 
  

   

 
  

 
   

     

 
  

 
   

 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

University of North Dakota Police Department 
UHP 9/1/1995 Public Univ./ 1.0 $71,879 No 

Domestic Violence 6/1/1996 Public Univ./ 0.0 $99,761 No 

UHP 9/1/2003 Public Univ./ 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $246,640 
Valley City 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 3.0 $55,262 No 

UHP 9/1/2003 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 4.0 $130,262 
Velva Police Department 

UHP 8/1/2002 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $75,000 
Wahpeton Police Department 

UHP 9/1/1995 Police 1.0 $69,724 No 

UHP 9/1/1996 Police 1.0 $69,722 No 

Small Community Grants Program 9/1/1998 Police 0.0 $13,945 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $153,391 
Walsh County Commission 

UHP Sheriff 11/1/1998 1.0 $75,000 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $75,000 
Ward County Sheriff's Office 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $162,844 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $162,844 
Watford, City of 

UHP 8/1/1997 Police 1.0 $71,071 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $71,071 
Wells County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $57,992 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $57,992 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 15 



   

   

  

   

   

  

  

     

 
   

 

   

 
  

 
   

 
  

 

 
 

              

2 North Dakota by Agency 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers : 301.50 Funding: 49,343,517 

Multi-
Agency / Program Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

West Fargo, City of 
FAST 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $74,092 No 

UHP Police 12/1/1995 2.0 $150,000 No 

MORE for 1995 9/1/1995 Police 0.6 $12,450 No 

UHP 8/1/1997 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP 1/1/1998 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

COPS in Schools 9/1/2004 Police 1.0 $125,000 No 

COPS Hiring Recovery Program ­ 7/1/2009 Police 2.0 $388,256 No 
(CHRP) 

Agency Totals: 8.6 $899,798 
Williams County Sheriff's Department 

FAST 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

UHP Sheriff 12/1/1996 1.0 $75,000 No 

Domestic Violence 6/1/1996 Sheriff 0.0 $7,000 No 

Small Community Grants Program 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.0 $15,000 No 

COPSMETH 8/1/2004 Sheriff 0.0 $329,800 No 

Agency Totals: 2.0 $501,800 
Williston Police Department 

UHP 7/1/1996 Police 1.0 $64,007 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $64,007 
Willow City, City of 

UHP 8/1/1997 Police 1.0 $51,143 No 

Agency Totals: 1.0 $51,143 
Zap, City of 

UHP 4/1/1997 New Start-U 0.5 $42,063 No 

Agency Totals: 0.5 $42,063 
STATE TOTALS: 301.5 $49,343,517 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 16 



  

   

   

   

  

   

 
     

  

  

   

  

  

  

   

   

  

   

 

  

   

  

  

     

   

   

 
  

  

  

  

  

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

AHEAD 
Fargo Police Department 4/1/1995 Municipal 2.0 $150,000 No 

North Dakota, State of 4/1/1995 State 3.0 $225,000 No 

Program Totals: 5.0 $375,000 
COPS Hiring Recovery Program - (CHRP) 

Bismarck Police Department 7/1/2009 Municipal 3.0 $598,575 No 

Cando, City of 7/1/2009 Police 1.0 $122,680 No 

Cass County Sheriff's Department 7/1/2009 Sheriff 2.0 $388,390 No 

Dickinson, City of 7/1/2009 Police 1.0 $134,005 No 

Ellendale, City of 7/1/2009 Police 1.0 $139,832 No 

Fargo Police Department 7/1/2009 Municipal 7.0 $1,405,915 No 

Grand Forks Police Department 7/1/2009 Police 2.0 $360,436 No 

Griggs County Sheriff's Office 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $141,486 No 

Jamestown Police Department 7/1/2009 Police 1.0 $149,693 No 

Kidder County Sheriff's Department 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $140,172 No 

McHenry County 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $142,411 No 

Oakes, City of 7/1/2009 Police 1.0 $179,114 No 

Stark County Sheriff's Department 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $192,165 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 7/1/2009 Tribal 1.0 $160,780 No 

Tioga Police Department 7/1/2009 Police 1.0 $128,489 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 7/1/2009 Tribal 1.0 $107,751 No 

Ward County Sheriff's Office 7/1/2009 Sheriff 1.0 $162,844 No 

West Fargo, City of 7/1/2009 Police 2.0 $388,256 No 

Program Totals: 29.0 $5,042,994 
COPS in Schools 

Bismarck Police Department 9/1/2001 Municipal 2.0 $226,746 No 

Bismarck Police Department 8/1/2003 Municipal 2.0 $250,000 No 

Fargo Police Department 9/1/1999 Municipal 2.0 $246,406 No 

Fargo Police Department 9/1/2001 Municipal 3.0 $375,000 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 17 



5

  

   

   

   

  
   

   

  

   

     

   

 
   

  

  

   

 

   

  

   

   

   

   

   

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Multi-
Program / Agency	 Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

COPS in Schools 
Grand Forks Police Department 4/1/1999 Police 2.0 $250,000 No 

Grand Forks Police Department 9/1/2004 Police 1.0 $125,000 No 

Mandan Police Department 9/1/2002 Police 1.0 $113,941 No 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 9/1/2004 Tribal 2.0 $228,684 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 4/1/2000 Tribal 3.0 $319,098 No 

West Fargo, City of 9/1/2004 Police 1.0 $125,000 No 

Program Totals: 19.0 $2,259,875 
COPS Interoperable Communications Technology 

Bismarck Police Department 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $2,256,164 No 

Fargo Police Department 9/1/2004 Municipal 0.0 $2,267,130 No 

Grand Forks Police Department 9/1/2005 Police 0.0 $3,000,000 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $7,523,294 
COPSMETH 

Bureau of Criminal Investigation 3/11/2009	 Police 0.0 $200,000 No 

Fargo Police Department 9/1/2007	 Municipal 0.0 $382,533 No 

Minot State University 7/1/2002	 Public 0.0 $200,000 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

Minot State University 2/20/2003	 Public 0.0 $496,750 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

Minot State University 1/23/2004	 Public 0.0 $742,108 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

Minot State University 12/8/2004	 Public 0.0 $986,643 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

Minot State University 11/22/200	 Public 0.0 $1,727,649 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 18 



7

5

7

  

   

   

   

   

   

    

    

   

  

     

   

 
 

   

      

      

   

 

   

  

   

  

  

   

  

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

COPSMETH 
Minot State University 12/26/200 Public 0.0 $666,401 No 

Univ./Colleg 
e 

Minot State University 3/11/2009 Public 0.0 $500,000 No 
Univ./Colleg 
e 

Office of the Attorney General 11/22/200 State 0.0 $197,446 No 

Office of the Attorney General 12/26/200 State 0.0 $631,328 No 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 9/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $423,899 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 9/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $449,051 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 9/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $261,632 No 

Williams County Sheriff's Department 8/1/2004 Sheriff 0.0 $329,800 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $8,195,240 
Domestic Violence 

Minot Police Department 6/1/1996 Police 0.0 $97,044 No 

North Dakota Division of Parole and 6/1/1996 State 0.0 $105,199 No 
Probation 
University of North Dakota Police 6/1/1996 Public 0.0 $99,761 No 
Department Univ./Colleg 

e 
Williams County Sheriff's Department 6/1/1996 Sheriff 0.0 $7,000 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $309,004 
FAST 

Barnes County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $71,882 No 

Belfield Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $66,281 No 

Burleigh County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $66,167 No 

Burlington Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $43,173 No 

Carrington, City of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $52,899 No 

Cass County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Casselton, City of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $61,571 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 19 



  

   

   

   

  

   

   

   

  

  

   

   

   

   

   

   

  

  

   

     

   

   

   

 
   

   

   

 
  
   

  

   

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

FAST 
Cavalier, City of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $64,279 No 

Devils Lake Sioux Tribe 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $42,037 No 

Eddy County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $53,728 No 

Grand Forks Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

Kindred Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $72,965 No 

LaMoure, City of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $45,355 No 

McIntosh County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $50,782 No 

New Town, City of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $46,951 No 

Oliver County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Pembina County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Richland County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $68,759 No 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $61,523 No 

Stanley Police Department 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $69,177 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $58,534 No 

Traill County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $68,803 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 3/1/1995 Tribal 1.0 $73,426 No 

Wells County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $57,992 No 

West Fargo, City of 3/1/1995 Police 1.0 $74,092 No 

Williams County Sheriff's Department 3/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Program Totals: 26.0 $1,645,376 
Homeland Security Overtime Program 

Grand Forks Police Department 9/1/2003 Police 0.0 $50,000 No 

Stark County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2003 Sheriff 0.0 $18,596 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $68,596 
MORE for 1995 

Cass County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.8 $18,837 No 

Fargo Police Department 9/1/1995 Municipal 10.0 $128,665 No 

Mountrail County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1995 Sheriff 0.2 $5,475 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 20 



  

   

   

   

  
  

 

   

 
  

  

   

  

  

   

   

 
  

   

   

  

   

   

 
  

   

  

 
  
   

  

 

  

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Program / Agency Type Awarded Date Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

MORE for 1995 
Stanley Police Department Police 9/1/1995 0.1 $1,800 No 

Valley City Police 9/1/1995 3.0 $55,262 No 

West Fargo, City of Police 9/1/1995 0.6 $12,450 No 

Program Totals: 14.7 $222,489 
MORE for 1996 

Burlington, City of Police 6/1/1997 0.2 $4,100 No 

Cass County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 6/1/1997 0.2 $3,750 No 

Dickinson, City of Police 6/1/1997 0.5 $13,162 No 

Hatton Police Department Police 6/1/1997 0.4 $6,055 No 

North Dakota, State of State 1/1/1997 8.1 $203,125 No 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe Tribal 6/1/1997 1.2 $25,646 No 

Program Totals: 10.6 $255,838 
MORE for 1998 

Cavalier County Sheriff Department Sheriff 9/1/1998 1.0 $18,250 No 

Cavalier County Sheriff Department Sheriff 9/1/1998 0.0 $18,250 No 

Dickinson, City of Police 9/1/1998 0.1 $3,525 No 

Grand Forks Police Department Police 9/1/1998 15.5 $516,388 No 

Grand Forks Police Department Police 9/1/1998 0.0 $85,188 No 

Program Totals: 16.6 $641,601 
MORE for 2000 

Devils Lake Sioux Tribe Tribal 9/1/2000 4.4 $112,500 No 

Oakes, City of Police 9/1/2000 0.4 $8,364 No 

Program Totals: 4.8 $120,864 
MORE for 2001 

Cass County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 9/1/2001 2.0 $50,492 No 

Oakes, City of Police 9/1/2001 0.3 $7,822 No 

Program Totals: 2.3 $58,314 
OTHER-TECH 

Bismarck Police Department Municipal 12/8/2004 0.0 $493,322 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 21 



5

  

   

   

   

  

  

  

  

   

   

 

  

 
 

   

 

  

     

 
  

  

   

   

   

 
  

  

  

   

  

  

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

OTHER-TECH 
Bismarck Police Department Municipal 12/8/2004 0.0 $394,657 No 

Fargo Police Department Municipal 12/8/2004 0.0 $493,322 No 

Fargo Police Department Municipal 12/8/2004 0.0 $986,643 No 

Fargo Police Department 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $3,000,000 No 

Grand Forks Police Department Police 11/22/200 0.0 $246,807 No 

North Dakota, State of 8/1/2000 State 0.0 $250,000 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $5,864,751 
PHASE 

Mandan Police Department Police 12/1/1993 2.0 $115,239 No 

Program Totals: 2.0 $115,239 
PHASE 1 

Sargent County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 10/1/1994 1.0 $54,934 No 

Program Totals: 1.0 $54,934 
PSP 

Ashley, City of 5/1/1997 Police 0.0 $16,775 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 5/1/1997 Tribal 0.0 $74,527 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $91,302 
School Based Partnerships 

Jamestown Police Department 9/1/1998 Police 0.0 $54,702 No 

Stark County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.0 $8,860 No 

Stark County Sheriff's Department 8/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $63,654 No 

Stark County Sheriff's Department 8/1/1999 Sheriff 0.0 $8,860 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $136,076 
Secure Our Schools 

Bismarck Police Department 9/1/2004 Municipal 0.0 $29,192 No 

Bismarck Police Department 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $18,986 No 

Cass County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2007 Sheriff 0.0 $78,319 No 

Fargo Police Department 9/1/2005 Municipal 0.0 $138,350 No 

Fargo Police Department 9/1/2007 Municipal 0.0 $131,600 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 22 



  

   

   

   

  
   

 
   

  

   

     

  

   

 
     

   

  

  

     

     

     

 
    

  

 
      

     

     

 
     

   

  

   

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Multi-
Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding District* 

Secure Our Schools 
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 9/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $115,769 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $512,216 
Small Community Grants Program 

Cavalier, City of 9/1/1998 Police 0.0 $12,856 No 

Sargent County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.0 $10,987 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 9/1/1998 Tribal 0.0 $14,685 No 

Wahpeton Police Department 9/1/1998 Police 0.0 $13,945 No 

Williams County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1998 Sheriff 0.0 $15,000 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $67,473 
Tribal Grant Resources Program - Hiring 

Devils Lake Sioux Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 3.0 $281,810 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 8/1/2001 Tribal 5.0 $524,325 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 8/1/2002 Tribal 5.0 $524,325 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 9/1/1999 Tribal 2.0 $217,242 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 8/1/2002 Tribal 2.0 $209,700 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 8/1/2005 Tribal 2.0 $140,985 No 

Program Totals: 19.0 $1,898,387 
Tribal Hiring Renewal Grant Program 

Three Affiliated Tribes 9/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $489,370 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $489,370 
Tribal Mental Health & Community Safety Initiative 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 9/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $39,975 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 9/1/2002 Tribal 1.0 $104,851 No 

Program Totals: 1.0 $144,826 
Tribal Resources Grant Program - Equipment 

Devils Lake Sioux Tribe 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $179,153 No 

Spirit Lake Tribe 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $190,130 No 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $86,369 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 23 



  

   

   

   

     
        

  

  

  

  

  

  

     

     

     

     

     

     

 
    

     

 

  

 

  

  

  

  

   

   

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

Tribal Resources Grant Program - Equipment 
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe - Game, Fish and 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $79,275 No 
Parks 
Three Affiliated Tribes 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $662,803 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 8/1/2001 Tribal 0.0 $69,680 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $121,150 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $107,200 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $179,827 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 8/1/2007 Tribal 0.0 $185,972 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 9/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $57,364 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 8/1/2000 Tribal 0.0 $118,392 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 8/1/2002 Tribal 0.0 $79,042 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 9/1/2004 Tribal 0.0 $51,188 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 8/1/2006 Tribal 0.0 $34,500 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 8/1/2009 Tribal 0.0 $199,300 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $2,401,345 
Tribal Training and Technical Assistance 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 9/1/2003 Tribal 0.0 $153,628 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $153,628 
TROOPS99 

Three Affiliated Tribes 8/1/1999 Tribal 0.0 $15,768 No 

Program Totals: 0.0 $15,768 
UHP 

Bismarck Police Department 9/1/1995 Municipal 1.0 $66,732 No 

Bismarck Police Department 1/1/1999 Municipal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Bismarck Police Department 3/1/2000 Municipal 3.0 $225,000 No 

Bismarck Police Department 8/1/2002 Municipal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Burleigh County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 12/1/1995 1.0 $66,102 No 

Burleigh County Sheriff's Department 5/1/1999 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 24 



  

   

   

   

  

  

   

   

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

    

    

   

   

   

   

   

   

  

  

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

UHP 
Burlington Police Department Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $43,174 No 

Burlington Police Department 6/1/1998 Police 0.5 $19,523 No 

Cass County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1996 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Cass County Sheriff's Department 3/1/2000 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Cavalier, City of 9/1/1996 Police 1.0 $64,702 No 

Cooperstown Police Department 8/1/1998 Police 1.0 $59,264 No 

Devils Lake Sioux Tribe Tribal 12/1/1995 10.0 $560,500 No 

Devils Lake Sioux Tribe 8/1/2002 Tribal 5.0 $347,564 No 

Edmore, City of 5/1/1999 Police 1.0 $37,413 No 

Emerado, City of 7/1/1998 Police 0.5 $18,987 No 

Fargo Police Department 5/1/1996 Municipal 10.0 $750,000 No 

Fargo Police Department 1/1/1999 Municipal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Fargo Police Department 9/1/2000 Municipal 2.0 $150,000 No 

Fargo Police Department 8/1/2002 Municipal 3.0 $225,000 No 

Fargo Police Department 9/1/2003 Municipal 5.0 $375,000 No 

Golden Valley, City of 4/1/1997 Police 0.5 $18,750 No 

Grafton Police Department Police 12/1/1995 1.0 $73,464 No 

Grand Forks County Sheriff's Department 8/1/1996 Sheriff 1.0 $65,991 No 

Grand Forks County Sheriff's Department 6/1/1998 Sheriff 1.0 $94,459 No 

Grand Forks Police Department 7/1/1997 Police 3.0 $315,117 No 

Grand Forks Police Department 3/1/1998 Police 6.0 $630,234 No 

Grand Forks Police Department 4/1/1999 Police 1.0 $105,039 No 

Grant County Sheriff's Department 8/1/2002 Sheriff 1.5 $67,589 No 

Griggs County Sheriff's Office 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $74,138 No 

Griggs County Sheriff's Office 3/1/2004 Sheriff 1.0 $74,144 No 

Hatton Police Department 9/1/1995 Police 1.0 $61,586 No 

Hatton Police Department 9/1/1996 Police 1.0 $61,586 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 25 



  

   

   

   

  

  

   

  

  

  

 

   

   

  

   

   

   

 

  

   

   

    

    

   

   

  

  

  

 

     

     

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

UHP 
Jamestown Police Department 3/1/1998 Police 1.0 $60,956 No 

Lakota, City of 8/1/1997 Police 0.5 $21,179 No 

LaMoure County Sheriff's Department 6/1/1997 Sheriff 1.0 $66,732 No 

LaMoure, City of 8/1/2002 Police 1.0 $66,460 No 

Lisbon, City of 8/1/1996 Police 1.0 $74,056 No 

Mandan Police Department 1/1/2001 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

McHenry County 8/1/2002 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Minot Police Department 1/1/2001 Police 2.0 $143,288 No 

Morton County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1995 Sheriff 1.0 $61,839 No 

Oakes, City of 1/1/1998 Police 1.0 $56,088 No 

Pembina County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1996 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Pembina County Sheriff's Department 9/1/1999 Sheriff 1.0 $99,631 No 

Pembina County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2003 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Pick City 4/1/1997 Police 0.5 $26,042 No 

Regent, City of 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $53,381 No 

Richland County Sheriff's Department Sheriff 10/1/1997 1.0 $65,070 No 

Richland County Sheriff's Department 9/1/2003 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Sheridan County Sheriff 's Department 7/1/1996 Sheriff 1.0 $39,269 No 

Sheridan County Sheriff 's Department 7/1/1998 Sheriff 1.0 $39,287 No 

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe 9/1/1996 Tribal 16.0 $898,272 No 

Stark County Sheriff's Department 1/1/2001 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Surrey, City of 9/1/1995 Police 1.0 $53,987 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes 5/1/1996 Tribal 10.0 $798,830 No 

Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal 12/1/1997 10.0 $718,947 No 

Towner County 8/1/1997 Sheriff 1.0 $47,740 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians Tribal 12/1/1995 2.0 $198,998 No 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians 8/1/1997 Tribal 2.0 $198,998 No 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 26 



  

   

   

   

      

      

 

  

  

  

  

  

   

   

   

   

  

   

 
 

 

  

 
 

              

2 North Dakota by Program 1 
ACCEPTED COPS GRANTS 

State Totals: Officers: 301.50 Funding: $ 49,343,517 

Program / Agency Awarded Date Type Officers Funding 
Multi-

District* 

UHP 
University of North Dakota Police 9/1/1995 Public 1.0 $71,879 No 
Department Univ./Colleg 

e 
University of North Dakota Police 9/1/2003 Public 1.0 $75,000 No 
Department Univ./Colleg 

e 
Valley City 9/1/2003 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

Velva Police Department 8/1/2002 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

Wahpeton Police Department 9/1/1995 Police 1.0 $69,724 No 

Wahpeton Police Department 9/1/1996 Police 1.0 $69,722 No 

Walsh County Commission 11/1/1998 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Watford, City of 8/1/1997 Police 1.0 $71,071 No 

West Fargo, City of 12/1/1995 Police 2.0 $150,000 No 

West Fargo, City of 8/1/1997 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

West Fargo, City of 1/1/1998 Police 1.0 $75,000 No 

Williams County Sheriff's Department 12/1/1996 Sheriff 1.0 $75,000 No 

Williston Police Department 7/1/1996 Police 1.0 $64,007 No 

Willow City, City of 8/1/1997 Police 1.0 $51,143 No 

Zap, City of 4/1/1997 New 0.5 $42,063 No 
Start-Up 
(please 
specify) 

Program Totals: 150.5 $10,679,717 
STATE TOTALS: 301.5 $49,343,517 

* Yes = Grantee is located in more than one congressional district. Printing Date: January 4, 2010 Page: 27 


	COPS Quick Facts

	North Dakota by Agency

	North Dakota by Program


